No exploration, drilling or extraction operations shall be commenced until the 
applicant files with the town clerk a certificate of general liability for bodily injury 
and property damage in the amount of five million dollars ($5,000,000). 

Bonds 
A corporate security bond for each well in the sum of two hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000) shall be filed with the town clerk to assure conformance by the 
applicant with all provisions and conditions of this ordinance and all additional 
conditions or requirements imposed by the Board of Adjustment and plugging of the 
well and reclamation upon its abandonment.